
 

2 
docs\EDU002\00023\1335708.v1-4/24/23 

AMENDMENT NO. 1  

TO MASSACHUSETTS STUDENT DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT 

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MASSACHUSETTS STUDENT DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT (this 

“Amendment”) is effective as of the date of the last signature below (the “Effective Date”) and is entered into by 

and between South Shore Educational Collaborative, located at 75 Abington Street, Hingham, MA 02043 (the 

“LEA”) and iCivics, Inc., located at 1035 Cambridge Street, Suite 21B, Cambridge, MA 02141 (the “Provider”). 

Any capitalized term that is used but not otherwise defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning given to that 

term in that certain Massachusetts Student Data Privacy Agreement between the Parties dated as of June 12, 2020 

(the “DPA”). 

 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the DPA, pursuant to which the Parties wished to ensure that the Services 

provided conformed to the requirements of applicable privacy laws and to establish certain duties; and  

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend and restate the DPA as set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Term. Article VI, Section 1 of the DPA is hereby amended and restated in its entirety and replaced with the 

following: 

“This DPA shall stay in effect for as long as the Provider has access to Student Data.” 

2. Subscribing LEAs. Any Subscribing LEA that signed the General Offer of the DPA may, by signing the 

attached Amendment Terms (attached hereto as Exhibit “A”), be bound by the terms of this Amendment.  

3. Counterparts; Effectiveness.  This Amendment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which 

shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. 

4. DPA.  Except as amended by this Amendment, the DPA shall remain in full force and effect and all terms and 

conditions of the DPA shall apply to this Amendment mutatis mutandis. 



 

2 
docs\EDU002\00023\1335708.v1-4/24/23 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LEA and the Provider execute this Amendment as of the Effective Date.  

LEA South Shore Educational Collaborative 

By:  Date:  Click or tap to enter a date.  

Printed Name: Click or tap here to enter text.  Title/Position:  Click or tap here to enter text.  

 

Provider iCivics, Inc. 

By:  Date:  Click or tap to enter a date.  

Printed Name: Sue Meehan  Title/Position:  COO/CFO  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sep 29, 2023

Colleen Weiner (Oct 16, 2023 09:33 EDT)
Colleen Weiner

Assistive Technology Specialist

Oct 16, 2023
Colleen Weiner



 

2 
docs\EDU002\00023\1335708.v1-4/24/23 

EXHIBIT “A” 

AMENDMENT TERMS  

A Subscribing LEA, by its signature below, accepts the terms and conditions of this Amendment. For purposes of this 

Amendment, references to LEA shall mean and include the Subscribing LEA. The Subscribing LEA’s individual information is 

contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms and conditions of this 

Amendment with respect to its General Offer of Privacy Terms. 

 

BY: _____________________________________________________ Date: ________________ 

Printed Name: ____________________________________ Title/Position: _________________________ 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: _______________________________________________________ 

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:  

 

Name    ________________________________________________________________________  

Title   ________________________________________________________________________  

Address   ________________________________________________________________________  

Telephone Number  ________________________________________________________________________  

Email   ________________________________________________________________________ 

COUNTY OF LEA:  ________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

 

 



iCivics_SouthShore_VendorSigned
Final Audit Report 2023-10-16

Created: 2023-09-30

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAx5rjh9miE5n_Oeh4fOVamRYyYT2MwAL0

"iCivics_SouthShore_VendorSigned" History
Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)
2023-09-30 - 8:48:32 PM GMT- IP address: 108.35.203.7

Document emailed to cweiner@ssec.org for signature
2023-09-30 - 8:49:58 PM GMT

Email viewed by cweiner@ssec.org
2023-10-16 - 1:32:24 PM GMT- IP address: 50.223.42.198

Signer cweiner@ssec.org entered name at signing as Colleen Weiner
2023-10-16 - 1:33:16 PM GMT- IP address: 50.223.42.198

Document e-signed by Colleen Weiner (cweiner@ssec.org)
Signature Date: 2023-10-16 - 1:33:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 50.223.42.198

Agreement completed.
2023-10-16 - 1:33:18 PM GMT


